## INVITATION TO BID DUST CONTROL AND ROAD REPAIR 2015 WESTON COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPARTMENT

The Board of County Commissioners, Weston County, will be accepting bids for road repair and supplying and applying dust suppression agents on County roads in Weston County, Wyoming. **Bids are due by 4:30 p.m. on April 17<sup>th</sup>, 2015.** Bids will be evaluated at the April 21<sup>st</sup>, 2015 at 1:00 p.m. commissioners meeting. Each bid shall be placed in a sealed envelope clearly marked on the outside with the name of the bidder and the words:

## "Bid for Weston County Dust Control Project"

Bids must be submitted to:

Weston County Clerk 1 West Main Street Newcastle, WY 82701

Bid must be received on or before the date specified above. Bids received after the time and date listed above will not be considered. Weston County reserves the right to reject any or all bids or waive any formality of technicality in its interest.

Award of this contract will be based on the Base Bid total for three bid schedules.

A Bid Bond of 10% is to be submitted with bid package.

Bid may not be withdrawn for a period of Thirty (30) days after opening. It is to be understood that the OWNER may reject any and all bids, make substitutions and waive any informalities and technicalities as will be in their best interest.

Plans and specifications can be obtained by contacting the Weston County Clerk.

Advertised in: News Letter Journal & Weston County Gazette

Published: March 26, 2015 & April 2<sup>nd</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup> & 16<sup>th</sup>, 2015